

***Anshul Bhardwaj vs. State of H.P. & Ors.***  
**CWPOA No. 4456 of 2019**

**08.03.2022**      **Present:**      Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
  
Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr. Dinesh Thakur and Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

List before the appropriate Bench at the pleasure of  
Hon'ble the Chief Justice alongwith CWPOA No. 4786 of 2019.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 8, 2022  
(Vinod)