

Anshul Bhardwaj vs. State & Ors.

CWPOA No. 4456 of 2019.

18.10.2022 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Addl. A. G. , for respondents No.1 and 2.

Steps for service of respondent No.3 not taken.

Be positively taken within two days. On steps being so taken, let notice be issued to respondent No.3, returnable on 1st December, 2022.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

18th October, 2022.
(jai)