

**Anshul Bhardwaj Vs. State of HP & ors.**

**CWPOA No. 4456 of 2019**

19.9.2024 Present: Mr. Parav Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. AGs with Mr. Rohit Sharma and Ms. Ranjana Patial, Dy. AGs, for the respondents-State.

CMP-T No. 763 of 2024

Considering the factual position, as mentioned in the application, hearing of the case is ordered to be expedited. The application is, thus, disposed of.

CWPOA No. 4456 of 2019

Notice be issued to respondent No. 3, on steps being taken within a week, returnable for 24.10.2024.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**September 19, 2024**

(kalpana)