

**CWPOA No. 4456 of 2019**

30.09.2024 Present: Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Dy. AG for respondents-State.

Steps for service of respondent No. 3 are awaited. Steps, if taken within two days, notice to said respondent be issued for 24.10.2024.

Reply on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and rejoinder to the same have already been filed and placed on record.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**30.09.2024**  
*(Vriti)*